a o ¢

| City of Eufaula,

Oklahoma

Annual Budget
FY 14-15




CITY OF EUFAULA
ANNUAL BUDGET FY 2014-2015
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Budget Message

Budget Summary — All Funds
Estimated Revenue Summary — All Funds

Supporting Departmental Detail — General Fund

Supporting Departmental Detail - EPWA

Page



BUDGET MESSAGE




06/27/2014 From the Desk of Donna Hysell, City Clerk
City of Eufaula
PO Box 684
Eufaula, OK 74432
918-689-2534
918-689-1000 (Fax)
Email: donna.hysell@cityofeufaulaok.com

OK State Auditor and Inspector
2300 North Lincoln Blvd. — Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Enclosed are our FY 2014-2015 Budget, Budget Resolution #14-6-1, and Publication
Affidavit. Also enclosed are the final amendments to the current fiscal year budget.

Respectfully,

@OAL\m_L\A_i_AM‘U
JDonna dftysell, Lity Clerk-Treasurer

Attachments: Resolution # 14-6-2; 14-6-3; 14-6-4.



BUDGET ADOPTION RESOLUTION - FUND-BASED BUDGET
CITY OF EUFAULA, OKLAHOMA RESOLUTION NO. #14-6-1

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY OF EUFAULA, OKLAHOMA BUDGET FOR

THE FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015 AND ESTABLISHING BUDGET AMENDMENT
AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, The City of Eufaula has adopted the provisions of the Oklahoma Municipal Budget
Act (the Act) in 11 O.S. Sections 17-201 through 17-216; and

WHEREAS, The Chief Executive Officer has prepared a budget for the fiscal year ending June
30, 2014 (FY 2014-2015) consistent with the Act; and

WHEREAS, The Act in section 17-215 provides for the chief executive office of the City, or
designee, as authorized by the governing body, to transfer any unexpended and unencumbered
appropriation from one department to another within the same fund; and

WHEREAS, The budget has been formally presented to the Eufaula City Council at least 30 days
prior to the start of the fiscal year in compliance with Section 17-205: and

WHEREAS, The Eufaula City Council has conducted a Public Hearing at least 15 days prior to
the start of the fiscal year, and published notice of the Public Hearing in compliance with Section
17-208 of the Act; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF EUFAULA, OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1.  The City Council of the City of Eufaula does hereby adopt the FY 2014-2015
Budget on the __ 23rd day of June 2014, with total resources available in the amount of
$6.600.427.00 and total fund/departmental appropriations in the amount of $6,600,427.00. Legal
appropriations (spending/encumbering limits) are hereby established as follows:

Fund: Appropriation
Department Amount

General Fund:

Administration 76,485.00
Tourism 4,000.00
Police 789,787.00
Fire 72,300.00
Animal Shelter 4,200.00
General Government 453,650.00
Library 10,300.00
Cemetery 31,350.00
Summer Recreation 8,000.00
Streets 41,800.00
Transportation 30,000.00
Transfers 86,099.00
TOTAL GF BUDGET 1,607,971.00




Airport Special Projects 276,851.00
CDBG 89,768.00
DOC/CDBG 250,000.00
DOC/CDBG Savings 3,600.00
Police Drug Fund 1,000.00
Eufaula Recreation 68,100.00
Cemetery Perpetual Care 26,900.00
Police Account 93,700.00
Health Dept. 100.00
Disaster Emergency 78,327.00
Arvest/ Lake Access 705,000.00
Improvement

TOTAL SPECIAL 1,593,346.00
BUDGETS

Eufaula Public Works Authority 3,243,260.00
Eufaula Public Works Capital 110,350.00
Improvements Fund

Eufaula Public Works CWSRF 33,000.00
TOTAL EUFAULA

PUBLIC WORKS 3,386,610.00
BUDGETS

Eufaula Economic Development 12,500.00
Authority

TOTAL EEDA BUDGET 12,500.00
GRAND TOTAL 6,600,427.00
BUDGET

SECTION 3. All supplemental appropriations or decrease in the total appropriation of a fund
shall be adopted at a meeting of the City Council and filed with the State Auditor and Inspector.

LT
gt U r__f,r-_,. ’

Ir
S FA 72
@:\Qfo coe .’:i.('/ o
S o
=007 % 4
Qs N L edln
= 0 i
=Llile : + P\
- a
Lo a,Hyseli>City Clerk
T % ol
"‘:'6\“ Gn {z‘-:.:‘h
K C/"‘P" 0gp00® ?‘-}‘k",-ﬁ‘
"ﬁ'.ﬁ 4 ! i p “J o
“;’[, i

.9 1
ey

) Do 2o

/éEILIM/h JAYNE-DORNAN, MAYOR

/



.

i

F—

—

Ml "N "N

—

Ll

L__B

EUFAULA PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

SUPPORTING DEPARTMENTAL DETAIL —
EPWA




CITY OF EUFAULA

EPWA - SUPPORTING DEPARTMENTAL DETAIL

ADMINISTRATION:

PERSONAL SERVICES

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
Total Administration

GARBAGE:

PERSONAL SERVICES

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
Total Garbage

WATER:
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

Total Water

SEWER:
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

Total Sewer

DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

PRIOR CURRENT CURRENT
YEAR YEAR YEAR BUDGET
ACTUAL BUDGET EST. ACTUAL YEAR
FY 12-13 FY 13-14 FY 13-14 FY 14-15
213,213 228,700 230,932 258,050
- 2,800 3,046 3,000
213,213 231,500 233,978 261,050
330,446 334,500 319,356 317,000
330,446 334,500 319,356 317,000
226,971 244,600 243,503 284,863
127,226 148,800 124,739 143,800
167,403 192,500 162,628 171,500
38,007 20,500 16,922 20,500
559,607 606,400 547,792 620,663
106,506 120,000 112,591 116,476
23,469 37,700 29,649 32,000
45,501 74,500 61,719 93,800
1,043 25,800 13,487 20,000
176,519 258,000 217,446 262,276
602,741 704,000 772,803 669,000
$ 1,882,526 $ 2,134,400 2,091,375 2,129,989




CITY OF EUFAULA
BUDGET MESSAGE
FY 2014-2015

To: City Council & Citizens of Eufaula;

The FY 14-15 annual budget of the City of Eufaula totals $6,600,427.00. This reflects an overall increase of $427,514.00
under the FY 13-14 Budget. This amount reflects the completion of the Waste Water Plant expansion, the use of the OK
Water Resource Board Loan Proceeds and the City's continuing efforts to provide quality service. The City has seen a
slight decrease in sales tax, therefore, the City has made conservative changes to maintain the efficient functions of the
City. The Budget presented herein contains the following highlights:

Wildlife Grant of $705,000 for North Ramp and additional Southpoint improvements

FEMA Reimbursement of $70,827

The Capital Improvement Fund that was established has met the projected budget and will continue at $110,350.
OWRB Loan payments are projected at $194,000

Expense to clean out existing Sludge Pond at $30,000

Departmental increases are reflected in areas of chemical costs and utilities and needed equipment.

YV VVVYY

Capital Outlay budgeted as follows:

» Fire Department..........c.cccevveveeriennnne. Current Leases $25,000
> Police Department.............cccccccovieninns Car/Equipment Lease $30,000
1T R ———— Kats Buses $30,000
»  Public Works, s Add Filter Media $30,000
RN S, Airport Improvements $241,855
3 DOC/CDBG........covveivereeecereeeece i Infrastructure $250,000

Revenue Sources reflect the modification of Utility rates. It is the intent of the City to continue efforts of repairing streets,
updating the current aged lines and continue to comply with DEQ mandates.

The FY 14-15 Budget has been designed to effectively cover maintenance and operational costs and make gradual
improvements to our community. The proposed budget presented to you is prepared in accordance with the Oklahoma
Municipal Budget Act in Title 11 of the Oklahoma Statutes.

Respectfully submitted,

Selina Jayne-Dornan, Mayor



BUDGET SUMMARY — ALL ENTITIES



1ZV'S88'S 0054 001°89 000°EE 09E°EYZ'E 0SC'0b b BIE'EPE Lze'eL 000'} 00L'c8 008'9Z £ 168°9LZ 126°209'L $350 GILYWILST TVI0L
LZEBGL L g s = VIZELLE 00002 0006 - = = - = 00554 SU0NE0d0 - INQ SIejsuRiL
“SHIISNVHL
6507 = - = = s ] T 0 0 G - BO50L 5619UBBUU0D
000009 v - - 000690 - - - 0 v v - - OOAIBS 1900
00521 00521 : g < 7 : 5 7 5 T 7 s - TUeWdc[aA0E SoU0
oot = = - 001 = 3 - = 5 - - - - SO WIeH
G00'ZLE - = D 000Z1€ e = = = = = - - - ofoqwy
€09029 : - - £99°029 - - = B - - - = = IO
927562 3 = 000 €E 012208 = - - - - = - : 10MO
IS8 0L - - - - g 3 - B = 5 = 155012 = oday
0000 - . ry - - - - - - - - - uoi U]
0180 H ] - = B 018’9 = = = : = = S¥ud
[ - - - - - - - - - - Z x #9945
00162 - 00180 B - - - - - - - - - — wwbngaey
05285 = - & - B - - 2 = 006'9Z = = Kisjewagy
~gocor B 0 - e = - - - - B B - Awigy
S82 Ci0 - - - - OSe v8 8506'562 12881 E 2 3 = 2 WBWWIEADD (V10005
vE0'iE - - - B B vEl'ce - - - B - - SB1eUS [Py
99v°0L - - - - - [N - = 2 - - - [ZF]
18Vve8 - - - - - - - 000't 00L€6 - - : w3154
UDﬂ_‘ - - - - - - - - - - - - wsuno |
GES LEE - : = 050192 = = = B - - = - UCHBASIUIWpY
“AINIW1HV430 A8 STUNLIONIIXI
$350 @3LvwLST
1Zv'568'S 0052} 00199 000'EE. 09L°ErZ'E 0SE'0kE 89E°CHE LZE'BL 000°} 00L'€8 008'6Z = 158912 +10°209') S3DHNOS3Y AFAVWLIST TVLOL
) 0004 000'EE - ki 108's5 005'2 b & Q06'EZ B g 2 95[) 18ACALIBD SGNIESOY JLOA J0UJ
005¢h - - = < 000 - - - 000 - 00092 YECIT suoEIedQ - Uj S10jsuuiL
B O 3 = 5 = - B - - B - - SpB@d0id uUvo1Aqeq
*S30UN0S3Y ¥IHIO
6v5'000'% - 008725 - O0BEEPZE 0SE0L1 10662 128°0L 000°L 00L'€6 % 2 158052 00 vEY SONUGADY - [U101ANS
0EZ'004 - - 001°Z E = = 000'F = z 500°0€ SZL'L9 SNOBUUOISIN
000t - . r 052 05¢ T - B = 0 - B 00" @LIODU| JUSLISBAL|
000°251 3 - 3 = = 3 5 = 00006 = = = 00029 S8INi[9,04 pud Seuly
0089 - - - - - - - - - - - - 008 | Sjiuled pue I.ﬂ:lu:
LEVLITL £ 00821 - ODZEVE § = = 2 E 00L'E = = 1IVE 005 SaapIes Joj sebiuy)
£0Z7v8L E = = 052'ZZ 00070k 166°E8C 12804 E = = - 699°L1T 00564 TsiuswLBicEisu]
SLZ08LT s 000°G¥ = 000°628'1 2 = = = = ) - 2 420428 L
S3NNIATY
SIOHN0SIY AFLVINLST
$IVLOL ALIMOHLNY ALIHOHLNY aNN4d NVO1 ALIHOHLNY aNnd ann4 annd ann4 ann4 aNnd annd annd annd
Q3NIBWOD ANIWdOT3A30  NOILYIND3Y 44SMD SHHOM OIM8Nd  SLNIWIAOUAWI 2802 ADNIDHINI onya 321104 ELERITEEEEE] 13341S SLO3ro¥d  IvHaINID
2INONOD3 vInvana -8HMO vinvin3 IVLIdYD H3LSVSIa 3901104 A¥3LIWID LHoduIv ALID
vinviang
Sivh HVEA TVISHY

) W—

| W—

SANN4 1TV - AMVIWWNS 1390n8
VIWOHVIXO 'VINVAN3 40 ALID SHL



- $ 0085 oat'tkz’'e §  0SC0Mb s 190°c9Z  § wi'or 000't s ooL'ee s - s - s 159052 §  ooLwer
E = 0012 B - B 000'F - - G 500°0€ STV L0
* 154 - * . 000’4 - - sro 000'6
2 = . g = o9g'8Z size
. < . - - - ¥ 2 - 8 008'cy
- 2 - . : . - " s 0509
- g 0sL 05¢ 5 . s 3 2 E - 005
- - 0sL ose L4 ] L, 3 » . . 00s
= - - 2 - . = 00006 - B B 000°28
= ¥ - 3 - = . 000°C8 - N - 000°Z9
= = 5 5 = T - = : - ~ 008D
= 2 = = - B 5 = . = P )
- 008°Z1 09z'ere’E ] " ] * 00L'E = L e 0058
2 e = = = - - - B - LT -
- - . 00L'¢ - - . -
= z 092’4t - - . = - @ . -
& > 000’5y . . - - - - & £ s
- S 000'5H . 8 s ] E 2 - -
- = 000°LHE 2 2 - 5 “ - g ;
& B 005'582 # . . - - E t :
: - 005'€99 . 0 C - z - = .
= ® ® L % d § 5 s = oos'e
s 008°21 - - - - : : : g = -
- ¥ 0§Z'ee 000041 L98'cez Lze'ol £ 9 ] - B899°L4Z 005'6L
= - » * - o = & i o * 000'2Z
. = - . . - - - 2 . = 00Z's
= 3 - 000'0LL 198'e8Z L2804 = = 3 » 899741 00804
> * osz'zz - - - - - - - - -
: = . . - = c 5 2 = 005'}¥
- 0005k 000514+ g - . B . * 2 - SLT0LT
C 2 - - - - 2 > 2 = - 000°FE
x 000°G¥ & % = + # - ¥ - -
O 2 - x = - 3 g » . = 008'5L
- - - . = o . = - = SL8'L04
- - . + E . 3 : 3 ) & 000'501
- - 000'5L8' - = 2 - C = s = .
Kpoyiny Kpoyiny JHSMD Rpoyny pung pung pung punyg puny pung pung pung pung
1 IELETe] H ~MMmd3a SWIOM 2]IQNd  SuBWaAoIdw) 98402 Aouabrawz Bnug ad|jog aie) [emadiag FEER S sjaefoid |esauan
Jjwouo0d3z g|ngjn3g g|negyng 1eyded Jayses|g adjjod Aajawa) wodipy
e|ngjng

S3NNIAIH TVI0L

SNOOUN| RIS [¥I0L
S1HOd3Y XV4 ONY §31d0D
IVIHILYIN 40 3TvS
H3IHIO
ALH3d0¥d 30 3TvS
ANJY ONV §3SVET
SININISHNENITY
VNIHYW ¥INV4AN3
‘SNOINVIIIOSIN

BLWODU| JUBWISOAU| VO]
IWOONI LS3H3LNI
‘IWOONI AINIWLSIANI

SDINYOBHC PUR SOUL4 FOL
$3N14 301704
-83UNLIIIHO ANV SINIA

MIULB PUT 808U0D|T |TOL
S1INHE3d ONV S3SNIDN
‘SLNY3d ANV S3SN3N

seajaleg Joj sediey] Moy
AN3Y HYONYH
$334 ANNOdINI
$334 NOILYHLSININGY
S3IOHVHO 3LV VSIILTIVNId
S334dVL
JOVEHYD
HIM3S
H3Lvm
AH3L3INZD
$334 TWNOILVIHO3Y
*S3DIAHIS HOJ SIDUVHI

|euewuieacBio (Bo )
31DIH3A HOLOW
XVL1 3SI0X3 SVO
SINVED
XYL 3LLIYvOID
XVL1 39vH3A3I8 DINOHOD TV
FIVANIWNYIAOOYILNI

soxe| WOy
NOILYN ¥33HD
XVL L18
X¥1 1310W/I3LOH
XV1 3SIHONVHAL 378vD ¥ 3NOHJ3T3L
X¥L 3SIHONVYS TVHNLYN
X¥L 3SIHONYHA JIHL0313
Xyi3sn
XVLS3WS
‘§aXVL

Sh-¥l Ad

AYVWIWNS 3NN3ATY Q3 LVWILST - VINVEN3 40 ALID



CITY OF EUFAULA

SUPPORTING DEPARTMENTAL DETAIL —
GENERAL FUND



CITY OF EUFAULA

GENERAL FUND - SUPPORTING DEPARTMENTAL DETAIL

ADMINISTRATION:

PERSONAL SERVICES

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
Total Administration

TOURISM:

PERSONAL SERVICES

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
Total Tourism

POLICE:
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

Total Police

FIRE:
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

Total Fire

ANIMAL SHELTER:

PERSONAL SERVICES

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
Total Animal Shelter

GENERAL GOVERNMENT:

PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

Total General Government

LIBRARY:

PERSONAL SERVICES

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
Total Library

PRIOR CURRENT CURRENT
YEAR YEAR YEAR BUDGET
ACTUAL BUDGET EST. ACTUAL YEAR
FY 12-13 FY 13-14 FY 13-14 FY 14-15
64,968 75,600 74,865 76,485
458 591
65,426 76,191 74,865 76,485
3,524 4,800 3,849 4,000
3,524 4,800 3,849 4,000
646,354 732,760 719,218 671,787
51,020 55,000 48,628 55,500
59,667 60,375 43,532 47,500
48,216 30,000 16,260 15,000
27,907 = % =
833,164 878,135 827,638 789,787
19,780 19,400 18,849 19,400
7,377 8,500 7,327 12,000
6,250 11,400 11,271 15,900
] 25,000 24,747 25,000
24,747 2 : -
58,154 64,300 62,194 72,300
268 2,200 727 700
1,049 2,000 1,093 3,500
1,317 4,200 1,820 4,200
11,355 12,000 11,447 12,000
429,753 447,746 448,413 441,650
441,108 459,746 459,860 453,650
6,022 8,950 10,099 10,300
6,022 8,950 10,099 10,300




CITY OF EUFAULA

GENERAL FUND - SUPPORTING DEPARTMENTAL DETAIL

CEMETERY:
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

Total Cemetery

ARTS PROGRAM:
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

Total Arts Program

STREETS:
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

Total Streets

PARKS:
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

Total Parks

TRANSPORTATION:
PERSONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

Total Transportation

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

PRIOR CURRENT CURRENT
YEAR YEAR YEAR BUDGET
ACTUAL BUDGET EST. ACTUAL YEAR
FY 12-13 FY 13-14 FY 13-14 FY 14-15
34 1,500 530 1,500
- - - 29,850
341 1,500 530 31,350
5,810 8,000 5,200 8,000
5,810 8,000 5,200 8,000
40,319 42,900 35,391 36,300
5,185 13,700 8,037 5,500
45,504 56,600 43,428 41,800
62,214 67,100 71,487
6,327 4,000 3,487
68,541 71,100 74,974 .
30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
$ 1,558,911 1,663,522 $ 1,594,457 1,521,872




CITY OF EUFAULA
BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM
Fund: 10
Amendment #: 14-9-3
Fiscal Year: 14-15
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
12-6401-00 Police/ Equipment 1500
199-6960-00 Contingencies 1500
TOTALS 1500 15001
EXPLANATION:
Adjustment for lease/purchase of police cars/
Date Approved by City Council: m
JAYNE-DORNAN, Mayorx




9093640100 Sewer - Capital Outlay
9094640100 Water - Capital Outlay

CITY OF EUFAULA
BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM
Fund: 10
Amendment #: 14-10-1
Fiscal Year: 14-15
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase
9000690000 Transfers In $ 273,676.12

$ 263.552.12
$ 10,124.00

TOTALS $ 273,676.12

$ 273,676.12

EXPLANATION:
Adjustment for ODOT #9E Bridge Project Expenses

Date Approved by City'Council:
LV Owunan

SELINA fAYN#ORNAN, Mayor




City of Eufaula General Fund
FY 14-15 Budget Amendment
Resolution #15-6-3

Date Approved by Council: u,/L| w0 .00 /'5—/
0 = i
Type of Amendment: 01 - Supplemental
02- Decrease
03- Transfer
04- Available Fund Balance

Type Acct # Name Amount Type | Acct# Name Amount
01 1010612500 Admin - Health $8.300.00
Insurance
01 1010632500 Admin - Travel $100.00
Allowance
01 1011630100 Tourism - $505.00
Utilities
01 1012610500 Police - Salaries | $25.000.00
01 1015630100 Gen Govt - $14.700.00

Utilities

01 1015631600 Gen Govt- $ 37.000.00
Professional
Services

01 1099696700 Transfer to $133.824.00
Arvest -
Southpoint
Project

02 1018635500 | Summer $2.657.00
Arts -
Contract

02 1099696000 | Contingency | $55.599.00
Fund

01 1000514000 | Use Tax 45.700.00

01 1000560000 Misc $115.473.00

Revenue

Totals: $219.429.00 Totals: $ 219.429.00
Explanation: Reallocation of Departmental Funds.
& N 20/5

Passed and approved this day of
293037 2 A 4 /- AL
BTN Mead, ﬁ/w& Y SNTY O,

Y
g x ‘:'nﬁ!‘.il- L

J}

. , = '
Donald Berryhill, A Becky Anderson, City Clerk §;"3\_. uf::;%
eeECELEY @ Sikg S ¢ LpZ
TS =Ce E“U, IS
State ,ur"“{m éﬂo E", ."a' * ,"::ir' 3:
and ISP 9 O AT
ey %»»1}‘ “, OK1 A
tans® 1, Jutosh,




City of Eufaula -Earmark Funds
Airport
FY 14-15 Budget Amendment
Resolution #15-6-4

Date Approved by Council:

I¥ 2015

Type of Amendment: 01 - Supplemental

cip

02- Decrease
03- Transfer
04- Available Fund Balance
Type Acct # Name Amount Type | Acct# Name Amount
01 3030620600 | Airport - Utilities | $385.00
01 3030640100 | Airport - Capital $25.000.00
Outlay
01 3030691600 | Airport -Transfer | $19,850.00
to CIP
01 02 3030639000 | Other $750.00
Services
01 02 3099696000 | Contingency | $30,296.00
Fund
01 01 3000565000 | Dept. $ 7.086.00
Revenue
0l ol 3000593500 Transfers from $7.103.00

Totals: $45.235.00

Explanation: Reallocation of Departmental Funds.

Totals: $ 45.235.00




City of Eufaula -Earmark Funds

CDBG

FY 14-15 Budget Amendment
Resolution #15-6-4

Date Approved by Council:

Type of Amendment: 01 - Supplemental

02- Decrease
03- Transfer
04- Available Fund Balance

Type | Acct# Name Amount Type | Acct# Name Amount
01 3131621300 FY 12-13 Fire $1.649.00

Oper Grant
0l 3131621500 | FY 13-14 Fire $4,473.98

Oper Grant
01 3131621900 2012 REAP $9.841.00

Grant
ol 3131622200 | FY 14-15 Fire $4041.50

Oper Grant

04 3100311000 | Fund $20,005.48
Balance

Totals: $20.005.48

Explanation: Reallocation of Departmental Funds.

Totals: $ 20.005.48




City of Eufaula -Earmark Funds
Police Account
FY 14-15 Budget Amendment
Resolution #15-6-4

Date Approved by Council: 5’

Type of Amendment: 01 - Supplemental
02- Decrease
03- Transfer
04- Available Fund Balance

Type | Acct# Name Amount Type Acct# Name Amount
01 4141691000 | Transfer to $19.020.00
General Fund
04 4100311000 Fund Balance | 6,120.00
01 4100565000 Court Fine $10.400.00
Revenue
02 4141620601 Impound $2,500.00
Fees
Totals: $19,020.00 Totals: $ 19.020.00

Explanation: Reallocation of Departmental Funds.




City of Eufaula -Earmark Funds
Arvest Account / Southpoint Project
FY 14-15 Budget Amendment
Resolution #15-6-4

Date Approved by Council: 2 /§
Type of Amendment: 01 - Supplemental

02- Decrease

03- Transfer

04- Available Fund Balance
Type Acct # Name Amount Type | Acct# Name Amount
01 4646640100 | Capital Outlay | $ 184,689.00

04 4600311000 | Fund $ 184.689.00
Balance
Totals: $_184.689.00 Totals: $ 184.689.00

Explanation: Reallocation of Departmental Funds.



City of Eufaula -Earmark Funds
CWSRF
FY 14-15 Budget Amendment
Resolution #15-6-4

Date Approved by Council: ,_/,(( TIR . &3 /Sﬂ
]

Type of Amendment: 01 - Supplemental
02- Decrease
03- Transfer
04- Available Fund Balance

Type Acct # Name Amount Type | Acct# Name Amount

01 9797640100 | Capital Outlay $3.440.00

04 FFund $3.440.00
9700311000 | Balance

Totals: $.3.440.00 Totals: § 3.440.00
Explanation: Reallocation of Departmental Funds.
Total for Resolution #15-6-4, All Earmark Funds

Totals: $272.389.48 Totals: §272,389.48

Passed and approved this __ / S?W day of / ;(i[ AL ,20 Lj/
A M/ @/2@,[4»; - ﬁ/'?(({;/bg}/! N

Donald Berryh@l"f, Vice- Mayor Becky A:é’de{'son,\“(f\immq Lerk
City of Eufaula \\\\\\“1 HE C ’;:}r?,,
S0 W, “2e




Eufaula Public Works Authority
FY 14-15 Budget Amendment
Resolution #15-6-5

Date Approved by Council: 0

Type of Amendment: 01 - Supplemental
02- Decrease
03- Transfer
04- Available Fund Balance

Type Acct # Name Amount Type | Acct# Name Amount
01 9094621500 Water Plant $33,000.00
Chemicals
01 9094630100 Water Plant $10,500.00
Utilities
0l 9094631600 Water Plant $20,500.00
Professional
Services
01 9094640100 Water Plant $4.300.00
Capital Outlay
01 9029651500 Bond Note $ 144,650.00
Payments
01 9095631300 Garbage $6,400.00
Collections
02 9029652000 | OWRB Loan $ 78.300.00
Payments
02 9099691000 | Transfers to $ 5,400.00
General Fund
01 9000511000 | Sales Tax $19,800.00
04 9000311000 Fund Balance $115.850.00
Totals: $ 219.350.00 Totals: $ 219.350.00

Explanation: Reallocation of Departmental Funds.

Passed and approved this / ? day of,ﬁu&& 205

/
o s '“7/0
A" W &éﬁ@éﬂ/&)m "1*‘ (e b”"’/,

Donald BerrylﬁLQVice -Mayor Beck& Ahderson, City Clerk.:s“z‘, 20 ;} ‘/ c",
§ t: o° ’=
sk=s

'r
(7
“'Iummu



	McIntosh- Eufaula, City of EON with amend
	McIntosh- Eufaula, City of FY15
	McIntosh- Eufaula, City of FY15 A

	McIntosh- Eufaula, City of FY15A

